



Specifications

Product Name: T68E GASKET

Indicators: 3

Keys: 66-key + encoder*1

Size: 322.7*113.6*40.8mm

Product Weight: 600g

Package Included: Keyboard, Type-C Cable, Keycaps Puller, User Manual

Material: Keycaps-ABS

Interface Type: Type-C

Switch Mounting: Hot-swappable

Structure: Gasket-mounted

Operating Current: <250mA

The keyboard synchronizes with the host's power state - entering sleep and disabling backlight when the host sleeps. Any keypress wakes both host and keyboard.

If you have any problems or need assistance related to this product, please feel free to ask our customer service for help. Email: customer@shenome.com

Shortcut Function

Knob & Toggle Switch

WIN / MAC: System Toggle

Instruction for Using Fn Key

Special Keys

Fn+F1: My computer

Fn+F2: Browser

Fn+F3: E-Mail

Fn+F4: Music Player

Fn+F5: Calculator

Fn+F6: Search

Fn+F7: Close Tab

Fn+F8: Bookmark Page

Fn+F9: Previous Track

Fn+F10: Next Track

Fn+F11: Pause

Instruction for Using Fn Key

Hotkeys & Multimedia Function

Fn+F1: My computer

Fn+F2: Browser

Fn+F3: E-Mail

Fn+F4: Music Player

Fn+F5: Calculator

Fn+F6: Search

Fn+F7: Close Tab

Fn+F8: Bookmark Page

Fn+F9: Previous Track

Fn+F10: Next Track

Fn+F11: Pause

Instruction for Using Fn Key

Lighting Adjustment

Fn+↑: Increase light brightness

Fn+↓: Decrease light brightness

Fn+↵: Lighting effect speed down

Fn+→: Lighting effect speed up

Note: Lighting effect memory: After restarting the keyboard, it will remember the lighting mode, brightness, speed, and color before shutdown.

Instruction for Using Fn Key

Other Functions

Fn+⏻: Screenshot

Fn+⏻: Scroll

Fn+⏻: Pause

Fn+END: END

Fn+Insert: Insert

Fn+Home: Home

Fn+ESC: ESC

Fn+QWERTY: QWERTY

Fn+PrntSc: Print for 3 seconds, the keyboard Backlight will light three times, indicating factory settings are restored.

Fn+Win: Win-key unlock/lock (The @ indicator light stays on when locked / the @ indicator light turns off when unlocked)

Fn+WASD: WASD and arrow key switching (When switching to arrow keys, the WASD keys light up white; when exiting arrow keys, the WASD keys return to their current lighting effect)

TAKB

Shenzhen Xianme Keyboard Industrial Co., Ltd.

Room 12B, Building 1, Shenzhen International South China Digital Valley, Huiwan Community, Nanshan District, Shenzhen

Made in China

中国制造

customer@shenome.com

www.shenome.com

产品规格

型号: T68E GASKET

指示灯: 3个

按键: 66 键+编码器*1

尺寸: 322.7*113.6*40.8mm

重量: 600g

包装内容: 机械键盘、Type-C 数据线、拔键帽器、说明书

材质: ABS

接口类型: Type-C

轴座固定式: 热插拔

产品结构: GASKET结构

工作电流: <250mA

键盘解锁主机进入休眠状态，在主机休眠后键盘休眠，背光熄灭，按任意键唤醒主机

如果您在使用我们的产品时遇到任何问题，请联系我们。微信公账号: K6MOVE 官方 Email: customer@shenome.com

快捷键功能

旋钮&拨动开关

WIN / MAC: 系统切换

Fn 键组合功能

特殊键

Fn+F1: F1

Fn+F2: F2

Fn+F3: F3

Fn+F4: F4

Fn+F5: F5

Fn+F6: F6

Fn+F7: F7

Fn+F8: F8

Fn+F9: F9

Fn+F10: F10

Fn+F11: F11

Fn+F12: F12

Fn+Spacebar: Fn Lock/Unlock (Fn Lock: Fn indicator light stays on, number keys "1" to "0" become "F1" to "F12" functions, Fn Unlock: Fn indicator light turns off)

CapLock: Toggle Caps Lock (A indicator light stays on when Caps Lock is enabled, A indicator light turns off when Caps Lock is disabled)

Fn 键组合功能

热键&多媒体

Fn+F1: 我的电脑

Fn+F2: 浏览器

Fn+F3: 邮件

Fn+F4: 音乐播放器

Fn+F5: 计算器

Fn+F6: 搜索

Fn+F7: 关闭标签

Fn+F8: 收藏夹

Fn+F9: 上一首

Fn+F10: 下一首

Fn+F11: 暂停

Fn 键组合功能

灯光调节

Fn+↑: 灯光亮度调高

Fn+↓: 灯光亮度调低

Fn+↵: 灯光效果调低

Fn+→: 灯光效果调高

Fn+ESC: 灯光模式切换

Fn+QWERTY: 灯光颜色切换

Fn+PrntSc: 灯光亮度调高

Fn+Win: Win-key unlock/lock (按任意键点亮背光时背光会显示灯光效果)

Fn+WASD: WASD与方向键切换 (切换为方向键时，WASD键灯光变为白色; 退出方向键时，WASD键灯光恢复当前灯效)

Note: 灯光记忆: 键盘重启后，记忆上次使用的灯光模式、灯光亮度、灯光速度、灯光颜色

Fn 键组合功能

其他功能

Fn+⏻: 截屏

Fn+⏻: Scroll

Fn+⏻: Pause

Fn+END: END

Fn+Insert: Insert

Fn+Home: Home

Fn+ESC: ESC

Fn+QWERTY: QWERTY

Fn+PrntSc: Print for 3 seconds, the keyboard Backlight will light three times, indicating factory settings are restored.

Fn+Win: Win-key unlock/lock (按任意键点亮背光时背光会显示灯光效果)

Fn+WASD: WASD与方向键切换 (切换为方向键时，WASD键灯光变为白色; 退出方向键时，WASD键灯光恢复当前灯效)

TAKB

Shenzhen Xianme Keyboard Industrial Co., Ltd.

Room 12B, Building 1, Shenzhen International South China Digital Valley, Huiwan Community, Nanshan District, Shenzhen

Made in China

中国制造

customer@shenome.com

www.shenome.com

翻页说明书, 共 16P 单页
尺寸: 150mm * 90mm
105g 铜版纸双面彩色印刷
骑马订装订

SKU	Version: V1	Product Name: T68E GAKET	BU: Keyboard
	Date: 20250801	Language: CH/EN	Designer: Pan
T68E GAKET	COLOURS	C: 100% M: 100% Y: 100% K: 100% C: 72% M: 26% Y: 0% K: 0% C: 0% M: 95% Y: 95% K: 0% C: 75% M: 0% Y: 100% K: 0% C: 58% M: 49% Y: 66% K: 0%	